Lake Township-Roscommon County Budget Hearing Tuesday March 14, 2023

A Budget Hearing for Lake Township Board was called to order at 8:15 p.m. with the Pledge of Allegiance. **Roll Call**: Board members present: Trustee; Tony Olson, Clerk; Andrea Grabowski, and Supervisor; Anthony Farhat. Excused Absences: Treasurer; Harry Trier and Trustee; David Russo Jr.

Supervisor Farhat opened the public budget hearing at 8:15 p.m. No comments or written comments were received. Farhat closed the public portion of the budget hearing at 8:16 p.m.

Motion Farhat, seconded by Olson to adopt the FY 23-24 budget as presented. RC: Olson-aye, Farhataye, Grabowski-aye. 3 ayes, 0 nays, 2 absent. All in favor. MC **Motion** Farhat, seconded by Olson to approve Lake Township 2023-2024 Appropriations Act Resolution number 2023-7. RC: Farhat-aye, Grabowski-aye, Olson-aye, Trier-absent, Russo Jr.-absent. 3 ayes, 0 nays, 2 absent. All in favor. MC

Meeting Adjourned at 8:29 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,
Andrea Grabowski
Lake Township Clerk
www.lake-township.com
Approved at LTRM April 11, 2023